Vermont law.
No. R-421. House concurrent resolution congratulating the 2010 M ount
Anthony Union High School Patriots Division | championship girls
Nordic ski team.

(H.C.R.304)

Offered by: Representatives Morrissey of Bennington, Botzow of Pownal,
Corcoran of Bennington, Krawczyk of Bennington, Miller of Shaftsbury and
Mook of Bennington

Offered by: Senators Hartwell and Sears

Whereas, the girl Nordic skiers at Mount Anthony Union High School
impressed their competitors throughout the 2010 season, and

Whereas, the Patriots were well prepared for the two-day Division |
championship meet whose first day entailed freestyle skiing at the Craftsbury
Nordic Ski Center followed with a second day of classic-style events at
Prospect Mountain in Woodford, and

Wheress, in the freestyle individual race, Mount Anthony girls crossed the
finish linein eighth and ninth places, and

Whereas, when combined with the relay scores, the Patriots departed
Craftsbury with 26 fewer points than second-place Mount Mansfield Union
High School, and

Whereas, Prospect Mountain, the Patriots' regular practice course, proved
an ideal location for the classic-style competition, and the Mount Anthony
Union girl Nordic skiers excelled in both the individual and relay events, and

Whereas, at the conclusion of two days of exciting competition, the Patriots

were the clear winners of the Division | girls' Nordic skiing championship
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with asignificant 71 to 138 victory over Champlain Valley Union High
School, and

Whereas, the 2010 girls' Nordic skiing roster included Alyssa Amos,
Melissa Buckley, Kristen Carra, Carson Casey, Anya Eckhardt, Catherine
Keenan, Cassidy Lang, Charlotte Malmborg, Elise Seyferth, and Catherine
Sharkey, and

Whereas, head coach Bruce Smith and assistant coach Rob Short directed a
talented team of girl Nordic skiers as they did for the boys' team which also
won this year’s Division | Nordic skiing title, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratul ates the Mount Anthony Union High
School Patriots Division | championship girls Nordic ski team, and be it
further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this

resolution to Bruce Smith at Mount Anthony Union High School.
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